The Capital Market Authority has issued Prudential Rules (the "Rules") dated 30 December 2012

(corresponding to 17 Safar 1434H). According to the Rules, CMA prescribed the framework and

guidance regarding the minimum regulatory capital requirement and its calculation methodology.

MERAK CAPITAL COMPANY

   (A Closed Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2023

(Saudi Arabian Riyals)

26

20. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

No events occurred subsequent to the reporting date which could materially affect the financial

statements and the related disclosures for the year ended 31 December 2023.

21. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The company has reclassified certain balances in prepayments and other current assets into

receivables from Funds under management. The change is being done to reflect the nature of

balances and to conform with current year presentation. A summary of the effect on individual

components for the aforementioned changes is summarized as follows:

Statement of Financial

Position

Balance as

previously stated

Effect of

reclassification

Balance as

restated

Prepayments and other

current assets
1,374,394 (596,782) 777,612

Receivables from Funds

under management
-- 596,782 596,782

Statement of Cashflow
Balance as

previously stated

Effect of

reclassification

Balance as

restated

Prepayments and other

current assets
577,831 596,782 1,174,613

Receivables from Funds

under management
115,000 (596,782) (481,782)

22. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements appearing on pages (1) to (26) have been approved by the shareholders

on 19 Ramadan 1445H (corresponding to 29 March 2024).